CITY OF TOLEDO, OR



**AMENDED AGENDA

City Hall – Council Chambers 206 N. Main Street Toledo, Oregon 97391 6:00 p.m.

TOLEDO CITY COUNCIL AMENDED AGENDA

Regular Meeting – also via Zoom Meeting Platform

January 17, 2024

Virtual Meeting: The City Council will hold the meeting for the City Council and staff in person as well as through the Zoom video meeting platform. The public is encouraged to attend the meeting electronically. Visit the meetings page on the city website for details including meeting login information.

Public Comments: The City Council may take limited verbal comments during the meeting. Written comments may be submitted by email to <u>lisa.figueroa@cityoftoledo.org</u> 3:00 p.m. the day of the meeting to be included in the record. Comments received will be shared with the City Council and included in the record.

1. Call to Order, Pledge of Allegiance and roll call

2. **Resolution No. 1541, a resolution a resolution of the Toledo City Council ratifying the State of Emergency declared by the City Manager on January 14, 2024

3. Visitors/Public Comment

(The public comment period provides the public with an opportunity to address the City Council regarding items not on the agenda. Please limit your comments to three (3) minutes).

4. Consent Agenda

• Minutes from the executive session held October 18, 2023 and the meetings held October 18 and October 25, 2023

5. Discussion Items

- Discussion and consideration to pursue a ballot measure to the voters in the May primary election
- Consideration to schedule discussions or appoint a task force committee to recommend updates to the Toledo City Charter for the 2024 general election
- Begin review of City Council rules

6. Decision Items

- Resolution No. 1538, a resolution authorizing an intergovernmental agreement with the Toledo Urban Renewal Agency for the provision of administrative and development services
- Resolution No 1539, a resolution recognizing grant revenue and making appropriations for spending for Fiscal Year 2023-2024
- Intergovernmental Agreement with the Greater Toledo Pool and Recreation District for planning of a Recreation Center

Comments submitted in advance are preferable. Comments may be submitted by e-mail at lisa.figueroa@cityoftoledo.org. The meeting is accessible to persons with disabilities. A request for an interpreter for the hearing impaired, or for other accommodations for persons with disabilities, should be made at least 48 hours in advance of the meeting by calling city offices at (541) 336-2247.

- Resolution No. 1540, a resolution supporting the Lincoln County Homeless Strategic Plan and granting the Lincoln County Homeless Response Advisory Board authority to execute the continued project administration for this strategy
- Ordinance No. 1416, an ordinance of the Toledo City Council amending the Toledo Municipal Code, Title 8, Health And Safety; creating Chapter 8.24, The Toledo Livability Code, repealing Chapter 15.12 and declaring an emergency
- Appoint members to the Cascades West Area Commission on Transportation

7. Reports and Comments

- Committee updates
- 8. Adjournment

Comments submitted in advance are preferable. Comments may be submitted by e-mail at lisa.figueroa@cityoftoledo.org. The meeting is accessible to persons with disabilities. A request for an interpreter for the hearing impaired, or for other accommodations for persons with disabilities, should be made at least 48 hours in advance of the meeting by calling city offices at (541) 336-2247.